
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

77 
34 

810 
193 

70 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 
Stefan Schluter 
Skip Duplissey 
José Miguel Iturbe 
Scott Conrad 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z 
1969 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 911 
1968 Alfa Romeo GT Jr./GTAm 

Color 

Blue 
Tangerine 
Blue 
White/Blue 
Red/Yellow 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

VMC 

Group 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 

2:13.275 
2:14.750 
2:15.970 
2:23.545 
2:27.235 

In Lap 

2 
3 
5 
3 
5 

Total Tm 

13:41.105 
13:40.971 
11:46.656 
12:12.060 
12:34.573 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/5/2023 7:05:09 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 1 & 7 

TT #3 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:39:05 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/24/2023 15:17 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(77) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(34) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(810) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(193) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(70) Scott Conrad 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:21.387 
2:13.275 
2:13.689 
2:14.777 
2:21.846 
2:14.695 

2:24.620 
2:14.782 
2:14.750 
2:14.911 
2:15.894 
2:14.953 

2:23.144 
2:23.236 
2:21.822 
2:18.382 
2:15.970 

2:28.702 
2:26.445 
2:23.545 
2:23.924 
2:24.070 

2:35.707 
2:30.306 
2:29.382 
2:27.772 
2:27.235 

Diff 

+8.112 

+0.414 
+1.502 
+8.571 
+1.420 

+9.870 
+0.032 

+0.161 
+1.144 
+0.203 

+7.174 
+7.266 
+5.852 
+2.412 

+5.157 
+2.900 

+0.379 
+0.525 

+8.472 
+3.071 
+2.147 
+0.537 

Time of Day 

15:41:28.458 
15:43:41.733 
15:45:55.422 
15:48:10.199 
15:50:32.045 
15:52:46.740 

15:41:31.316 
15:43:46.098 
15:46:00.848 
15:48:15.759 
15:50:31.653 
15:52:46.606 

15:41:32.881 
15:43:56.117 
15:46:17.939 
15:48:36.321 
15:50:52.291 

15:41:39.711 
15:44:06.156 
15:46:29.701 
15:48:53.625 
15:51:17.695 

15:41:45.513 
15:44:15.819 
15:46:45.201 
15:49:12.973 
15:51:40.208 
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 1 & 7 

TT #3 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:39:05 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/24/2023 15:17 


