

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Sorted on best lap time

Group 1 & 7 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

TT #3

2/24/2023 15:17

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:39:05

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm	
1	77	Thomas Schluter	1972 Datsun 240Z	Blue	СР	7	2:13.275	2	13:41.105	
2	34	Stefan Schluter	1969 Porsche 911	Tangerine	CP	7	2:14.750	3	13:40.971	
3	810	Skip Duplissey	1972 Porsche 911	Blue	CP	7	2:15.970	5	11:46.656	
4	193	José Miguel Iturbe	1972 Porsche 911	White/Blue	CP	7	2:23.545	3	12:12.060	
5	70	Scott Conrad	1968 Alfa Romeo GT Jr./GTAm	Red/Yellow	VMC	7	2:27.235	5	12:34.573	

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 7:05:09 PM



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 1 & 7

TT #3

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

2/24/2023 15:17



Practice	e (15:00 Tim	ne) started	at 15:39:05								
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Da
(77) Thoma	as Schluter										
1	2:21.387	+8.112	15:41:28.458								
2	2:13.275		15:43:41.733								
3	2:13.689	+0.414	15:45:55.422								
4	2:14.777	+1.502	15:48:10.199								
5	2:21.846	+8.571	15:50:32.045								
6	2:14.695	+1.420	15:52:46.740								
(34) Stefan	Schluter										
1	2:24.620	+9.870	15:41:31.316								
2	2:14.782	+0.032	15:43:46.098								
3	2:14.750		15:46:00.848								
4	2:14.911	+0.161	15:48:15.759								
5	2:15.894	+1.144	15:50:31.653	İ							
6	2:14.953	+0.203	15:52:46.606								
(810) Skip I	Duplissey										
1	2:23.144	+7.174	15:41:32.881	1							
2	2:23.236	+7.266	15:43:56.117	1							
3	2:21.822	+5.852	15:46:17.939	1							
4	2:18.382	+2.412	15:48:36.321	1							
5	2:15.970		15:50:52.291								
(193) José	Miguel Iturbe										
1	2:28.702	+5.157	15:41:39.711								
2	2:26.445	+2.900	15:44:06.156								
3	2:23.545		15:46:29.701								
4	2:23.924	+0.379	15:48:53.625								
5	2:24.070	+0.525	15:51:17.695								
(70) Scott C	Conrad										
1	2:35.707	+8.472	15:41:45.513	1							
2	2:30.306	+3.071	15:44:15.819	1							
3	2:29.382	+2.147	15:46:45.201	1							
4	2:27.772	+0.537	15:49:12.973	1							
5	2:27.235		15:51:40.208								
hiof Ctor	ward Cathy D	arnard		1			ı				
ner Stev	vard - Cathy B	arnard									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 7:05:27 PM